05-03-2005

	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Ti 1025	93961 U.S. Patent and Trademark O
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Fred T. Parker	Name: Cook Incorporated
İ		
		Internal Address:
1		
	Execution Date: April 20, 2004	AAAAA, 1973 Maria,
AC	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	o Street Address: 750 Daniels Way
1	Nature of conveyance:	
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Diaminatan O. I. Di T. 4740
1	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Bloomington State: IN Zip: 4740 Country: USA
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
	Other:	2
4.		ument is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
<u> </u>	Additional number(s	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
	Name and address of north to whom as more address	6. Total number of applications and patents
Đ.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
NI.	ame: Kenneth A. Gandy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41) \$ 40.00
l '''	MINO. IZVIMOMI I II. UMIMJ	
		Authorized to be charged by credit card
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP	☐ Enclosed
•	111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 Indianapolis, IN 46204	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title.
i	пианаринь, на 40204	
	Phone: (317) 634-3456 Fax: (317) 637-7561	8. Payment Information:
	~	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers: 1250
b FI	FANAEIA 00000021 11112663	Expiration Date: 04/06
1	40.00 DP	b. Deposit account number:
Ť	TV. VV	Authorized User Name:
<u> </u>		
	Simply (^
] ^{3.}	Signature:	. // .
•	Kenneth A. Gandy	04/22/2005
ĺ	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
l		\mathcal{J}
	Total number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document:
L.,		4
Fi	CERTIFICATE OF MA	LING OR TRANSMISSION inted States Postal Service with sufficient postage as Express mail in an
		exandria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and

PATENT REEL: 016503 FRAME: 0006

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fred T. Parker of 8164 East State Road 45, Unionville, Indiana 47468 hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in

APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR VASCULAR TREATMENT

for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Cook Incorported, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having a principal place of business at 750 Daniels Way, Bloomington, Indiana 47404, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignor this _____ day of April, 2004, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 016503 FRAME: 0007

WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>20</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2004.	
	Fred T. Parker
STATE OF INDIANA)	
COUNTY OF MONROE) SS:	
above-named Assignor, Fred T. Parker,	for said County and State, personally appeared the to me personally known, and who executed the acknowledged the execution thereof as their free

and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Christine Hunghay
Notary Public

Printed: Christine Humphrey

Resident of Monroe County

My Commission Expires: 7/2/09

RECORDED: 04/22/2005

Assignment Page 2 of 2